



Bid Tabulation

Village of Blanchester
Lazenby Street Water Main Replacement
February 6, 2025

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Wilson Excavating of Jackson County LLC Wellston, Ohio	Waugh Construction LLC Gallipolis, Ohio	Elams Excavating LLC Goshen, Ohio	Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, Ohio	Majors Enterprises Inc. Monroe, Ohio	Lonkard Construction Company Union, Kentucky						
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00						
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00						
3	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$300.00						
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	70	\$3.50	\$245.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00						
5	202	METER PIT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$5.00						
6	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	200	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$83.00	\$16,600.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$94.00	\$18,800.00						
7	254	2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2980	\$6.00	\$17,880.00	\$5.00	\$14,900.00	\$5.25	\$15,645.00	\$4.80	\$14,304.00						
8	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	145	\$245.00	\$35,525.00	\$360.00	\$52,200.00	\$190.00	\$27,550.00	\$260.00	\$37,700.00						
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	6	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$92.00	\$552.00						
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	270	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$8.00	\$2,160.00	\$4.35	\$1,174.50	\$4.00	\$1,080.00						
11	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	168	\$285.00	\$47,880.00	\$230.00	\$38,640.00	\$256.00	\$43,008.00	\$260.00	\$43,680.00						
12	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	15	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00						
13	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	70	\$9.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$21.43	\$1,500.10						
14	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00						
15	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$23.88	\$1,194.00						
16	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.50	\$725.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$30.65	\$1,532.50						
17	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$255.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$67.00	\$1,005.00						
18	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$22.56	\$1,128.00						
19	611	6" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.87	\$1,293.50						
20	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00						
21	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00						
22	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00						
23	638	3/4" HDPE CTS PLASTIC DR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	335	\$80.00	\$26,800.00	\$22.00	\$7,370.00	\$50.00	\$16,750.00	\$104.48	\$35,000.80						
24	638	1" HDPE CTS PLASTIC DR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$101.20	\$1,518.00						
25	638	1 1/2" HDPE CTS PLASTIC DR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00						
26	638	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	17	\$180.00	\$3,060.00	\$124.50	\$2,116.50	\$118.00	\$2,006.00	\$241.17	\$4,099.89						
27	638	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1131	\$110.00	\$124,410.00	\$107.00	\$121,017.00	\$118.00	\$133,458.00	\$130.00	\$147,030.00						
28	638	STEEL CASING PIPE INSTALLED BY JACK AND BORE, AS PER PLAN	FT.	80	\$875.00	\$70,000.00	\$312.50	\$25,000.00	\$625.00	\$50,000.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00						
29	638	METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	19	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$38,760.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,088.00	\$20,672.00						
30	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00						
31	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,485.00	\$14,910.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00						
32	638	4"x4" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,855.00	\$2,855.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,052.00						
33	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00						
34	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,720.00	\$23,160.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$14,250.00						
35	638	TYPE 1 CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00						
36	638	4" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00						
37	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	400	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.25	\$2,900.00						
38	SPEC	RAILROAD ASSOCIATED COSTS FOR FLAGMEN, MONITORING, PERMITTING, INSURANCE, AND OTHER UNKNOWN	ALLOW.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00						
BASE BID TOTAL						\$507,255.00		\$457,203.50		\$480,541.50		\$489,664.79 *1		\$526,987.50		\$541,945.00		\$576,424.50
ALTERNATE #1: BOURBON STREET WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENTS																		
39	638	3/4" HDPE CTS PLASTIC DR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	175	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$58.00	\$10,150.00	\$70.00	\$12,250.00	\$94.28	\$16,499.00						
40	638	3/4" HDPE CTS PLASTIC DR-9 WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	28	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$680.00	\$19,040.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$92.72	\$2,596.16						
41	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	200	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$7.25	\$1,450.00						
ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL						\$20,720.00		\$30,190.00		\$17,050.00		\$20,545.16		\$20,752.25		\$17,795.00		\$21,285.00
TOTAL						\$527,975.00		\$487,393.50		\$497,591.50		\$510,209.95 *2		\$547,739.75		\$559,740.00		\$597,709.50

*1 Total given was \$510,211.06
No total given.